
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

HERBERT H. RAY, JR. 
Alaska Bar No. 8811201 
bert.ray@kyl.com 
KEESAL, YOUNG & LOGAN 
1029 West Third Avenue, Suite 650 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501-1954 
Telephone:  907-279-9696 
Fax:  907-279-4239 

C. JONATHAN BENNER (pro hac vice) 
KATHLEEN E. KRAFT (pro hac vice) 
THOMPSON COBURN LLP 
1909 K Street, N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, D.C.  20006-1167 
Telephone:  202-585-6900 
Fax:  202-585-6969 
Email: jbenner@thompsoncoburn.com 
            kkraft@thompsoncoburn.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs  
CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION ALASKA and  
CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF ALASKA 
 

CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION ALASKA and CRUISE LINES 
INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION, 

Plaintiffs, 

vs. 

THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, 
ALASKA, a municipal corporation, and RORIE 
WATT, in his official capacity as City Manager, 

Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
Case No. 1:16-CV-00008-HRH 

 
ERRATA TO PLAINTIFFS’ REPLY IN 
SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION 
FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND 
OPPOSITION TO CITY AND 
BOROUGH OF JUNEAU’S CROSS-
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT 
(ECF DOC. # 148) 
 

 

Plaintiffs Cruise Lines International Association Alaska and Cruise Lines 

International Association respectfully submit this Errata to Plaintiffs’ Reply In Support Of 

Plaintiffs’ Motion For Summary Judgment And Opposition To City And Borough Of Juneau’s 

Case 1:16-cv-00008-HRH   Document 158   Filed 03/26/18   Page 1 of 3



 

 
ERRATA TO PLAINTIFFS’ REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR SUMMARY 
JUDGMENT AND OPPOSITION TO CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU’S CROSS-MOTION FOR 
SUMMARY JUDGMENT (ECF DOC. # 148) 
Cruise Lines International Association Alaska, et al. v. The City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, et al. 
Case No. 1:16-CV-00008-HRH              Page 2 of 3  
 
 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

Cross-Motion For Summary Judgment (ECF Doc. # 148) filed March 23, 2018.  Plaintiffs note 

the following corrections and requests that the Court substitute the attached pages: 

1. On page 16 of the Reply there are two sections numbered 2 under 

argument section III.B.  Page 16 has been changed to correct the misnumbered paragraph 

number to 3.  Attached is the first page of the Table of Contents and page 16 of the Reply brief 

reflecting these changes. 

2. The Table of Authorities in the Reply contained some incorrect page 

references.  A revised Table of Authorities is attached. 

DATED at Anchorage, Alaska this 26th day of March, 2018. 

KEESAL, YOUNG & LOGAN 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

s/ Herbert H. Ray, Jr.  
1029 West Third Avenue, Suite 650 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501-1954 
Phone: (907) 279-9696 
Fax: (907) 279-4239 
E-mail:bert.ray@kyl.com 

 
      THOMPSON COBURN LLP 
      Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
 
      s/ C. Jonathan Benner      
      C. Jonathan Benner (pro hac vice) 
      Kathleen E. Kraft (pro hac vice) 
  

Case 1:16-cv-00008-HRH   Document 158   Filed 03/26/18   Page 2 of 3



 

 
ERRATA TO PLAINTIFFS’ REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR SUMMARY 
JUDGMENT AND OPPOSITION TO CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU’S CROSS-MOTION FOR 
SUMMARY JUDGMENT (ECF DOC. # 148) 
Cruise Lines International Association Alaska, et al. v. The City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, et al. 
Case No. 1:16-CV-00008-HRH              Page 3 of 3  
 
 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 26th day of March, 2018 I caused a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing ERRATA TO PLAINTIFFS’ REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION 
FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND OPPOSITION TO CITY AND BOROUGH OF 
JUNEAU’S CROSS-MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT (ECF DOC. # 148) to be served 
electronically via CM/ECF in accordance with the Court’s electronic filing procedures on the 
following: 
 
C. Jonathan Benner 
Thompson Coburn LLP 
1909 K Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006-1167 
jbenner@thompsoncoburn.com 
 
 

Kathleen E. Kraft 
Thompson Coburn LLP 
1909 K Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006-1167 
kkraft@thompsoncoburn.com 
 

Robert P. Blasco 
Hoffman & Blasco, LLC 
9360 Glacier Highway, Suite 202 
Juneau, AK  99801 
rpblasco@hoffmanblasco.com 
 

 

 
 
s/ Herbert H. Ray, Jr.   

 
7910-1/KYL4844-1847-0752.1 
  
 

Case 1:16-cv-00008-HRH   Document 158   Filed 03/26/18   Page 3 of 3


