1	HERBERT H. RAY, JR. Alaska Bar No. 8811201	
2 3	bert.ray@kyl.com KEESAL, YOUNG & LOGAN 1029 West Third Avenue, Suite 650	
4	Anchorage, Alaska 99501-1954 Telephone: 907-279-9696	
5	Fax: 907-279-4239	
6	C. JONATHAN BENNER (pro hac vice) KATHLEEN E. KRAFT (pro hac vice)	
7	THOMPSON COBURN LLP 1909 K Street, N.W., Suite 600	
8	Washington, D.C. 20006-1167 Telephone: 202-585-6900 Fax: 202-585-6969	
9	Email: jbenner@thompsoncoburn.com kkraft@thompsoncoburn.com	
10	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
11	CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIAT CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIAT	
12		
13 14	UNITED STATES D	ISTRICT COURT
15	DISTRICT O	FALASKA
16	CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL	
17	ASSOCIATION ALASKA and CRUISE LINES) INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION,	Case No. 1:16-CV-00008-HRH
18	Plaintiffs,	ERRATA TO PLAINTIFFS' REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' MOTION
19	VS.	FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND OPPOSITION TO CITY AND
20	THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA, a municipal corporation, and RORIE	BOROUGH OF JUNEAU'S CROSS- MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT
21 22	WATT, in his official capacity as City Manager,	(ECF DOC. # 148)
22	Defendants.)	
24	Plaintiffs Cruise Lines International	Association Alaska and Cruise Lines
25	International Association respectfully submit this Errata to Plaintiffs' Reply In Support Of	
26	Plaintiffs' Motion For Summary Judgment And Op	pposition To City And Borough Of Juneau's
	Case 1:16-cv-00008-HRH Document 158	Filed 03/26/18 Page 1 of 2

1	Cross-Motion For Summary Judgment (ECF Doc. # 148) filed March 23, 2018. Plaintiffs note	
2	the following corrections and requests that the Court substitute the attached pages:	
3	1. On page 16 of the Reply there are two sections numbered 2 under	
4	argument section III.B. Page 16 has been changed to correct the misnumbered paragraph	
5	number to 3. Attached is the first page of the Table of Contents and page 16 of the Reply brief	
6	reflecting these changes.	
7	2. The Table of Authorities in the Reply contained some incorrect page	
8	references. A revised Table of Authorities is attached.	
9	DATED at Anchorage, Alaska this 26 th day of March, 2018.	
10	KEESAL, YOUNG & LOGAN	
11	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
12	s/ Herbert H. Ray, Jr.	
13	1029 West Third Avenue, Suite 650 Anchorage, Alaska 99501-1954	
14	Phone: (907) 279-9696 Fax: (907) 279-4239	
15	E-mail:bert.ray@kyl.com	
16	THOMPSON COBURN LLP	
17	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
18	s/ C. Jonathan Benner	
19	C. Jonathan Benner (<i>pro hac vice</i>) Kathleen E. Kraft (<i>pro hac vice</i>)	
20	Kathleen E. Kraft (pro nac vice)	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26	ERRATA TO PLAINTIFFS' REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR SUMMARYJUDGMENT AND OPPOSITION TO CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU'S CROSS-MOTION FORSUMMARY JUDGMENT (ECF DOC. # 148)Cruise Lines International Association Alaska, et al. v. The City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, et al.Case No. 1:16-CV-00008-HRHPage 2 of 3	
	Case 1:16-cv-00008-HRH Document 158 Filed 03/26/18 Page 2 of 3	

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I hereby certify that on the 26 th day of March, 2018 I caused a true and correct copy of the
3	foregoing ERRATA TO PLAINTIFFS' REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND OPPOSITION TO CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU'S CROSS-MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT (ECF DOC. # 148) to be served
4	electronically via CM/ECF in accordance with the Court's electronic filing procedures on the following:
5 6	C. Jonathan Benner Kathleen E. Kraft Thompson Coburn LLP Thompson Coburn LLP
7	1909 K Street, NW, Suite 6001909 K Street, NW, Suite 600Washington, DC 20006-1167Washington, DC 20006-1167jbenner@thompsoncoburn.comkkraft@thompsoncoburn.com
8	
9	Robert P. Blasco Hoffman & Blasco, LLC 9360 Glacier Highway, Suite 202
10	Juneau, AK 99801 rpblasco@hoffmanblasco.com
11	
12	<u>s/ Herbert H. Ray, Jr.</u>
13	7910-1/KYL4844-1847-0752.1
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19 20	
20	
21	
22	
23	
25	
26	ERRATA TO PLAINTIFFS' REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND OPPOSITION TO CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU'S CROSS-MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT (ECF DOC. # 148) <i>Cruise Lines International Association Alaska, et al. v. The City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, et al.</i> Case No. 1:16-CV-00008-HRH Page 3 of 3